OFFICE OF

APPELLATE COURTS
AUG 16 2012
STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN THE SUPREME COURT FILED

Case No. A12-0920
League of Women Voters Minnesota; Common Cause, a District of Columbia
nonprofit corporation; Jewish Community Action, a Minnesota nonprofit corporation;
Gabriel Herbers; Shannon Doty; Gretchen Nickence; John Harper Tirren;
and Kathryn Ibur,

Petitioners,

Mark Ritchie, in his capacity as Secretary of State of the
State of Minnesota, and not in his individual capacity,

Respondent,
and
87™ Minnesota House of Representatives and 87" Minnesota Senate,

Intervenors-Respondents.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Effective at the end of August 17, 2012, Attorney Jon Sherman will no longer be
employed with the American Civil Liberties Union Foundation, Inc. (“ACLU™).
Accordingly, Attorney Sherman hereby gives notice of his withdrawal as counsel of
record for Petitioners. Attorney Laughlin McDonald of the ACLU will continue to
represent all Petitioners in the above-captioﬁed matter, as will counsel from the ACLU of
Minnesota and Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, LLP. Petitioners have been informed
that Attorney Sherman is leaving the ACLU and will no longer be representing them in

this matter.



Respectfully submitted,

yay <

.~ JON SHERMAN
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation, Inc,
230 Peachtree Street, Suite 1440
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone: (404) 523-2721
Fax: (404) 653-0331
Jsherman@aclu.org
Attorney for Plaintiffs

DATED: August 16, 2012
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COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Marthanne Theel, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that she is an
employee in the law firm of Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand LLP, Wells Fargo Center
- Suite 3300, 90 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402-4140 and that on August
16, 2012, she made service of the following document(s):

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

by having delivered, via Email and U.S. mail, to their addresses stated below, a true and

correct copy to the following;:

Mark Ritchie

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA
SECRETARY OF STATE

180 State Office Building

100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.

St. Paul, MN 55155-1299
Secretary.state@state.m.us
Beth.fraser@state.mn.us
Bert.black@state.mn.us

Kristyn Anderson

Alan Gilbert

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
1400 Bremer Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101-2131
kristyn.anderson(@ag.state.mn. us
al. gilbert@ag. state.mn. us

Erick G. Kaardal

William F. Mohrman
MOHRMAN & KAARDAL, P.A.

33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4100
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Kaardal@MKlaw.com
Mohrman@MKlaw.com

Tim Griffin

Liz Kramer

LEONARD, STREET AND DEINARD
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402
liz.kramer@leonard.com
timothy.griffin@leonard.com

Daniel B. Kohrman

Michael Schuster

AARP FOUNDATION LITIGATION
601 East Street NW
Washington, DC 20049
dkohrman@aarp.org

Sara R. Grewing

Jerry Hendrickson

St. Paul City Attorney

Gerald T. Hendrickson

DEPUTY ST. PAUL CITY ATTORNEYS
400 City Hall

15 West Kellogg Blvd.

St. Paul, MN 55102
sara.grewing@ci.stpaul.mn.us
jerry.hendrickson@ci.stpaul.mn.us




Robert R. Weinstine

Thomas H. Boyd

Kristopher D. Lee

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4529
rweinstine@winthrop.com
tboyd@winthrop.com
Klee@winthrop.com

Nathan J. Marcusen

BOWMAN AND BROOKE, LLP

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3000
Minneapolis, MN 55402
nathan.marcusen@bowmanandbrooke.com

Jeffrey Martin

MARTIN LAW OFFICE

375 Oxford St. North

St. Paul, MN 55104
martinlawoffice(@comecast.net

Paul A. Banker

Mark A. Jacobson

Kelly G. Laudon

LINDQUIST & VENNUM

4200 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2274
pbanker@lindquist.com
mijacobson@lindquist.com

J. Christian Adams

ELECTION LAW CENTER, PLL.C

300 N Washington Street, Suite 405
Alexandria, VA 22314
adams(@electionlawcenter.com

Zachary S. Kester

Kaylan L. Phillips

Noel H. Johnson

ACTRIGHT LEGAL FOUNDATION
2029 K Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20006
zkester(@actright.com
kphillips@actright.com
njohnson@actright.com

klaudon@lindquist.com

David C. Brown

SENIOR ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
Michael Freeman

Hennepin County Attorney

C-2000 Government Center

300 South Sixth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55487
david.brown@co.hennepin.mn.us
michael.freeman@co.hennepin.mn.us




Subscribed and sworn to before
me this 16th day of August, 2012.

O,u%om C,l %( g

%QM /R

Notary Public ¢

A DEBORA J. PFLUG
3 Notary Public-Minnesota
¥ My Commission Explres Jan 31, 2015

Marthanne Theel



ON

MASLON EDELMAN BORMAN & BRAND, LLFP

P 612.672.8z200 3300 WELLs FaARco CeENTER

F 612.672.8397 9o SouTH SEVENTH STREET
MinNearoris, MN 55402-4140

www.maslon.com

August 16. 2012 RICHARD G. WILSON
ugust 16, 2 Direct Dial: (612) 672-8362
Direct Fax: (612) 642-8362

rich.wilson@maslon.com

Via Email and U.S. Mail OFFICE OF
APPELIATE COURTS

Clerk of Appellate Courts A

305 Minnesota Judicial Center UG 16 2012

25 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

St. Paul, MN 55155 FSLEE

Re:  League of Women Voters Minnesota, et al. v. Mark Ritchie, in his
capacity as Secretary of State, and not in his individual capacity
Case No. A12-0920

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter please find an original Notice of
Withdrawal.

incerely,

b NI

Richard G. Wilson
RGW:met
Enclosure
cc: Mark Ritchie
All counsel of record



